RECOR

11-17-1998

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10-16-1998

TI

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #51

Juliussioner of Palents a	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HI-JUMP ATHLETIC WEAR CORP. 10-16-98	Name: TRI-UNION INVESTMENT GROUP, INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2520 Route 22 East
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Corporation of Taiwan, Rep. of China	City: Scotch Plains State: N.J. ZIP07076
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership     Limited Partnership
Assignment	∑ Corporation-State of New Jersey  ☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   O Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,457,501
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: S. C. Yuter, J.S.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 407 Cedar Drive West	8. Deposit account number:
City: Briarcliff Manor State: N.Y. ZIP: 10510	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
S. C. Yuter	Oct. 13, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS HI-JUMP ATHLETIC WEAR CORP., a corporation of Taiwan. having an office at 5F, No. 2 Section 3, Pateh Road, Taipei, Taiwan, Republic of China, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,457,501 granted September 15, 1987 for the mark JUMP for Men's Athletic Shoes, together with the right to use said mark in the United States, including the good will of the business with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark in the United States (herein "SAID TRADEMARK RIGHTS");

WHEREAS TRI-UNION INVESTMENT GROUP, INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 2520 Route 22 East Scotch Plains, New Jersey 07076, is desirous of owning SAID TRADEMARK RIGHTS:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by HI-JUMP ATHLETIC WEAR CORP., HI-JUMP ATHLETIC WEAR CORP. by these presents, hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to TRI-UNION INVESTMENT GROUP, INC. the entire right. title and interest in and to SAID TRADEMARK RIGHTS, including the good will of the business with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark in the United States together with the right to recover for past infringement of said mark in the United States.

HI-JUMP ATHLETIC WEAR CORP?

JACK CHEN, President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF MORRIS

On this a day of June 1998, before me personally came JACK CHEN, to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he was duly directed and authorized by HI-JUMP ATHLETIC WEAR CORP. to sign and seal the foregoing instrument as President of HI-JUMP ATHLETIC WEAR CORP.

SS.:

SUE GORHAM

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 7, 2000

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0871**

## TRI-UNION INVESTMENT GROUP, INC.

By HARRY CHEN, President SEAL

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
) ss.:
COUNTY OF MORRIS

**RECORDED: 10/16/1998** 

On this 12 day of June 1998, before me personally came HARRY CHEN, to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he was duly directed and authorized by TRI-UNION INVESTMENT GROUP, INC. to sign and seal the foregoing instrument as President of TRI-UNION INVESTMENT GROUP, INC.

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEHSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 7, 2000

M/HIJUASS1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0872